
Northwest Mo. St. (17-7) -vs- Central Mo. (20-5)
3/18/2026 at Warrensburg, Missouri, 64093 (Crane Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kasey Crawford (3-0)
Loss: Ben Haug (1-1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwest Mo. St. 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 7 0
Central Mo. 0 0 2 5 2 0 0 2 X 11 10 0

Northwest Mo. St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chester Brooks lf 5 1 1 3 0 2 0
Frank Gall cf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
John Connors dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Wilmer Jimenez ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Parker Griffith c 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
Jordi Ventura rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Good 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Leonardo May 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 1
Ben Haug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jase Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyson Hilsabeck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego De Santiago p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 7 7 5 7 5

2B: Jordi Ventura (1)
HR: Chester Brooks (1); Jeremiah Cabuyaban (1); Leonardo May (1)
SH: Parker Griffith (1)
CS: Jordi Ventura (1)
HBP: Wilmer Jimenez (1); Jordi Ventura (1)

Central Mo. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel ss 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Chase Wilcox 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ryker Edwards cf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Kaiden Ashton lf 2 2 0 2 2 0 1
Cole Funkhouser 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Collin Dobson 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Brock Kobel rf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Jackson Bryant dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 5
    Will Godfrey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cody Moore c 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Trey Jozwiakowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Ceola c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blaine Larkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Krohn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cale Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Massey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Hendrickson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Wyrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 10 9 8 6 9

2B: Collin Dobson (1); Brock Kobel (1)
HR: Cole Kreisel (1); Cody Moore (1)
SH: Cole Funkhouser (1)
SF: Kaiden Ashton (1)
SB: Chase Wilcox (1)
HBP: Collin Dobson (1); Cody Moore (1)
DP: 1

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Haug (L, 1-1) 3.2 7 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 17 21 4 4 79
Landon Wells 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Jase Johnson 1.1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 1 33
Tyson Hilsabeck 2.0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 2 35
Diego De Santiago 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 13
Totals 10 11 10 8 6 1 0 2 0 32 44 9 9 171

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blaine Larkin 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 21
Liam Bryan 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 18
Landon Krohn 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 16
Kasey Crawford (W, 3-0) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 16
Tommy Gross 2.1 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 3 42
Cale Wilson 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Chris Massey 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 8
Andrew Hendrickson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 6
Sam Wyrick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
Totals 7 7 7 5 7 0 0 2 0 31 39 4 14 144



HBP: Jase Johnson, Chris Massey, Andrew Hendrickson
PB: Parker Griffith (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ramon Hernandez First: Kelly Callanan Third Base: Mike Reeds 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 543   Weather: Few clouds, 70s
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 1st NWM UCM
Chester Brooks struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 0
Frank Gall grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban homered to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
John Connors flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 1 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 1st NWM UCM
Cole Kreisel struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Chase Wilcox singled to second base (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Ryker Edwards reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Chase Wilcox out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 2nd NWM UCM
Liam Bryan to p for Blaine Larkin. 1 0
Wilmer Jimenez singled through the left side (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Parker Griffith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wilmer Jimenez advanced to second. 1 0
Jordi Ventura grounded out to 2b (0-0); Wilmer Jimenez advanced to third. 1 0
Michael Good singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Wilmer Jimenez scored. 2 0
Leonardo May homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSFBF); Michael Good scored. 4 0
Chester Brooks grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 2nd NWM UCM
Cole Funkhouser singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
Collin Dobson grounded out to 3b (0-0); Cole Funkhouser advanced to second. 4 0
Brock Kobel flied out to cf (2-1 FBB); Cole Funkhouser advanced to third. 4 0
Jackson Bryant struck out looking (0-2 FKFFK). 4 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 3rd NWM UCM
Landon Krohn to p for Liam Bryan. 4 0
Frank Gall flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 4 0
Jeremiah Cabuyaban grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
John Connors walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Wilmer Jimenez flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 3rd NWM UCM
Cody Moore homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKB). 4 1
Cole Kreisel singled to first base, bunt (0-1 K). 4 1
Chase Wilcox singled through the right side (0-0); Cole Kreisel advanced to third. 4 1
Chase Wilcox stole second. 4 1
Ryker Edwards walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
Kaiden Ashton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Ryker Edwards advanced to second; Chase Wilcox
advanced to third; Cole Kreisel scored. 4 2
Cole Funkhouser lined out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 2
Collin Dobson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 4 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 4th NWM UCM
Kasey Crawford to p for Landon Krohn. 4 2
Parker Griffith walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 4 2
Jordi Ventura reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Parker Griffith out at second 1b to ss. 4 2
Michael Good singled through the left side (0-1 K); Jordi Ventura advanced to second. 4 2
Michael Good advanced to second; Jordi Ventura out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 2
Leonardo May grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 4th NWM UCM
Brock Kobel doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 2
Jackson Bryant singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 F); Brock Kobel scored. 4 3
Cody Moore struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 4 3
Cole Kreisel flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3
Chase Wilcox walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 4 3
Ryker Edwards walked (3-0 BBBB); Chase Wilcox advanced to second; Jackson Bryant advanced to third. 4 3
Landon Wells to p for Ben Haug. 4 3
Kaiden Ashton walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ryker Edwards advanced to second; Chase Wilcox advanced to
third; Jackson Bryant scored. 4 4
Kaiden Ashton advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryker Edwards advanced to third on a wild pitch; Chase
Wilcox scored on a wild pitch. 4 5
Cole Funkhouser walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 5
Jase Johnson to p for Landon Wells. 4 5
Collin Dobson hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBKBH); Cole Funkhouser advanced to second; Kaiden Ashton
advanced to third; Ryker Edwards scored. 4 6
Brock Kobel walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Collin Dobson advanced to second; Cole Funkhouser advanced to
third; Kaiden Ashton scored. 4 7
Jackson Bryant struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 7

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 5th NWM UCM
Tommy Gross to p for Kasey Crawford. 4 7
Chester Brooks struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 7
Frank Gall grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 4 7
Jeremiah Cabuyaban struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 4 7

Central Mo. - Bottom of 5th NWM UCM
Cody Moore hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 7
Cole Kreisel homered to center field, inside the park, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBS); Cody Moore scored. 4 9
Chase Wilcox flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BBKBF). 4 9
Ryker Edwards struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 4 9
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 4 9

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 6th NWM UCM
John Connors grounded out to p (1-2 BKSF). 4 9
Wilmer Jimenez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 9
Parker Griffith struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 9

Central Mo. - Bottom of 6th NWM UCM
Tyson Hilsabeck to p for Jase Johnson. 4 9
Cole Funkhouser walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 9
Collin Dobson lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 9
Brock Kobel reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Cole Funkhouser out at second 3b to 2b. 4 9
Jackson Bryant popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 9

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 7th NWM UCM
Jordi Ventura doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 4 9
Michael Good grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jordi Ventura advanced to third. 4 9
Leonardo May walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 9
Chester Brooks homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Leonardo May scored; Jordi Ventura scored. 7 9
Cale Wilson to p for Tommy Gross. 7 9
Frank Gall walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 9
Jeremiah Cabuyaban walked (3-1 BFBBB); Frank Gall advanced to second. 7 9
Chris Massey to p for Cale Wilson. 7 9
John Connors struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 7 9



Wilmer Jimenez hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Jeremiah Cabuyaban advanced to second; Frank Gall advanced to
third. 7 9
Parker Griffith struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 7 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 7th NWM UCM
Trey Jozwiakowski pinch hit for Cody Moore. 7 9
Trey Jozwiakowski popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 7 9
Cole Kreisel fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 9
Chase Wilcox grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 7 9

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 8th NWM UCM
Kaleb Ceola to c for Trey Jozwiakowski. 7 9
Andrew Hendrickson to p for Chris Massey. 7 9
Jordi Ventura hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 9
Michael Good grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Jordi Ventura out on the play. 7 9
Leonardo May grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 9

Central Mo. - Bottom of 8th NWM UCM
Ryker Edwards singled to right center (2-1 BSB). 7 9
Kaiden Ashton walked (3-2 BBKFBFB); Ryker Edwards advanced to second. 7 9
Diego De Santiago to p for Tyson Hilsabeck. 7 9
Cole Funkhouser grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kaiden Ashton advanced to second; Ryker Edwards
advanced to third. 7 9
Kaiden Ashton advanced to third; Ryker Edwards scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 10
Collin Dobson doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFF); Kaiden Ashton scored. 7 11
Brock Kobel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 11
Will Godfrey pinch hit for Jackson Bryant. 7 11
Will Godfrey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 11

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 9th NWM UCM
Sam Wyrick to p for Andrew Hendrickson. 7 11
Chester Brooks grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 11
Frank Gall flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 11
Jeremiah Cabuyaban grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 7 11

Central Mo. - Bottom of 9th NWM UCM


